$ 691,914 $ 15,343 $ 707,257 f 707,257

PATE OF RETURN -3.81% 4.62% 6.11%

32

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Company: Tradewinds Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 100127
Historical Test Year Ended December 31, 2009
Interim [ ] Final [XI

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: W. Wade Horigan, CRRA

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 7) is related to any amount other than an acquisition
adjustment. submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility

Line Per Test year
No. Description Books Adjustments

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 204,388 $
2
3 Operation &Maintenance 239,436 (52,216)
4
5 Depreciation. net of ClAC Amort. 11,143
6
7 Amortization
8
9 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 24,748
10
11 Provision for Income Taxes
12
13 OPERATING EXPENSES 275,327 (52,216)
14
15 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (70,939) $ 52,216

16
17
18 RATEBASE $ 218,775 $ 23.481

19
20
21 RATE OF RETURN -32.43%

Utility Requested Requested
Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
Test Year Adjustment Revenue Schedules

$ 204,388 $ 35,750 $ 240,138 84. 8-3

187,220 626 187.845 8-6. 8-3

11,143 11.143 8-14, 5 3

24,748 1,609 26,357 515, 8-3

- c-I, 8-3

223,111 2,234 225,345

$ (18.723) $ 33,516 $ 14,793

$ 242,255 $ 242,255

-7.73% 6.11%

33

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Company: Tradewinds Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 100127
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31,2008
Interim [XI Final [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 6-2 [Interim]
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: W. Wade Horigan, CRRA

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 7) is related to any amount other than an acquisition
adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.